National
Semiconductor
NS16450, INS8250A, NS16C450, INS82C50A
Universal Asynchronous Receiver/Transmitter
General Description
Each of these parts function as a serial data input/output
interface in a microcomputer system. The system software
determines the functional configuration of the UART via a

Temperature, Normalized
TL/C/8401-17
10.0 Ordering Information
Order Number Description
Plastic Dip Package
NS16450N
or high speed part
NS-16450NJ
INS8250AN VCc = 5V ±5%
NS16C450N CMOS high speed part
INS82C50AN CMOSVcc = 5V ±5%
Plastic Chip Carrier Package
NS16450V
or high speed part
NS-16450V J
INS8250A VCc = 5V ± 5%
NS16C450V CMOS high speed part
INS82C50AV CMOSVcc = 5V ±5%
11.0 Reliability Information
Gate Count
XMOS 2,000
CMOS 1,600